the CBRT cut the cost of funding from 37.5% to 30% in the same period, we expect a positive real RoE in 2026.

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

1
Q

2
0
2
3

2
Q

2
0
2
3

3
Q

2
0
2
3

4
Q

2
0
2
3

1
Q

2
0
2
4

2
Q

2
0
2
4

3
Q

2
0
2
4

4
Q

2
0
2
4

1
Q

2
0
2
5

2
Q

2
0
2
5

3
Q

2
0
2
5

4
Q

2
0
2
5

4
Q

2
0
2
6

public NIM private NIM

p. 30

The contribution from net interest will increase, while
fees and commissions are expected to normalize

NET INTEREST REVENUE /

TOTAL REVENUE
%

FEES & COMMISSION

REVENUE / TOTAL REVENUE,
%

TRADING & FX GAINS / TOTAL

REVENUE
%

Source: CBRT & Garanti BBVA Research

20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%
110%
120%

D
e

c
-1

9

D
e

c
-2

0

D
e

c
-2

1

D
e

c
-2

2

D
e

c
-2

3

D
e

c
-2

4

D
e

c
-2

5

D
e

c
-2

6

public banks private banks

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

D
e

c
-1

9

D
e

c
-2

0

D
e

c
-2

1

D
e

c
-2

2

D
e

c
-2

3

D
e

c
-2

4

D
e

c
-2

5

D
e

c
-2

6

public banks private banks

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

D
e

c
-1

9

D
e

c
-2

0

D
e

c
-2

1

D
e

c
-2

2

D
e

c
-2

3

D
e

c
-2

4

D
e

c
-2

5

D
e

c
-2

6

public banks private banks

p. 31

Garanti BBVA
Baseline Scenario 2023 2024 2025 2026

GDP growth (avg) 5.0% 3.3% 3.7% 4.0%

Unemployment Rate (avg) 9.4% 8.7% 8.4% 9.2%

Inflation (avg) 53.9% 58.5% 34.8% 25.6%

Inflation (eop) 64.8% 44.4% 31.0% 23.0%

CBRT Cost of Funding (avg) 20.5% 49.6% 43.5% 33.2%

CBRT Cost of Funding (eop) 42.5% 47.5% 37.5% 30.0%

USDTRY (avg) 23.7 32.8 39.7 48.3

USDTRY (eop) 29.4 35.3 44.0 52.0

EURTRY (avg) 25.7 35.5 45.1 57.8

EURTRY (eop) 32.6 36.7 51.8 63.3

p. 32

Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by BBVA Research Department. It is provided for information purposes only and expresses data, opinions or estimations regarding the date of issue of

the report, prepared by BBVA or obtained from or based on sources we consider to be reliable, and have not been independently verified by BBVA. Therefore, BBVA offers no warranty,

either express or implicit, regarding its accuracy, integrity or correctness.

Any estimations this document may contain have been undertaken according to generally accepted methodologies and should be considered as forecasts or projections. Results obtained